
 
  Pembroke Recreation Meeting 6/17/19 

 
OLD BUSINESS 
 
A. Reading of Minutes / financials 
 
 
B.   Leagues  -   User fees - soccer and Babe Ruth softball in 
Soccer -  Soccer goals,   
 
LL  -  new door -  Tom H. will replace 
 
 
  
C.  Vacation/Summer camp  -  
 
 
  
D.  Donation Punch List 

fence bball area / crack sealing/others/ LL door, tree trimming 
          
 
E.   Trees -  pruning 
  
 
G.   Fence Repairs -  American Fence - completed 
 
 
H.  Stage Roof -  Steve 
 
 
I.   Concerts  -  Rob A. will coordinate this year 
Donations in from: 
Cav’ern, Suncook Dental, Allenstown Laudramat, Jacques Pastries, 
Sully’s, Pembroke Pines Couintry Club, Lavallee’s Oil, Pembroke 
Automotive 
 
J.  Other Business 
 
 
NEW BUSINESS 



 
A. Use of Field 
Sept. 1   Sun  -  Depre wedding ceremony   Gazebo 3 – 4  
May 11   Sat   -  Hardy Bday    Pav  11-3 
May 18  Sat - Carrier Bday    Pav - 10 – 12 
May 19  Sun  -  Wright Grad  Pav – 1-3 
June 8   Sat   -  Vacco grad. Party  Pav/bath-  1-5 
June 16  Sun -  Martel Bday Pav/Bath  11-3 
June 19   Sun  -  Comets Practice -  Softball Field 
July 12-14 Fri-Sun  - Softball Field – Comets Tourney 
July 7  Sun  Lyons Shower -  Pav 5 – 7:30 pm 
July 13  Sat -  Boudette Bday -  Pav 9-12 
July  21  Sun  -  Gate City Corvette   Pav/bath  10 - 4 
June 9- July 14 – Ultimate Frisbee – middle field  4-6 pm 
 
 
B.  Tennis lessons – Chris Sporcic – HS coach will teach this year 
 
C.  Playground -  Jade Stone and Landscape – did safety check and 
brought in more wood fibers for playground,  replenished sand under 
toys, pushed back brush by pavilion, and loamed by Eric’s bench 
 
D.   Seacoast Ultimate Frisbee-  Sunday evenings 4-6 pm 
 
E.   CIP  - 2020 
  
F.    
 
H.   Correspondence  -   
 
I.   BOS Updates  
 
J.  Thank you   -     
 
K.   Other Business 
 
Next meeting  July 17  6 pm 


